ENGINEERING DIVISION ROGERS WATER UTILITIES 2025 Manhole Rehab															
				Engineer's Estimate		Kim Construction Co. Inc.		Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc.		GCU. LLC		Humbard Contracting Inc		Mayer Specialty Services LLC	
		Bid	Bid	j					<u> </u>		,				
No.	Item Mobilization (Shall not exceed 10% of Total)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization (Snall not exceed 10% of Total)	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER REPLACEMENT															
	Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement (Frame & Cover provided by RWU)	41	EA	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$127,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$135,300.00
3	Paved Area(Frame & Cover provided by RWU)	20	EA	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$92,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$88,000.00
4	Raise Manhole with Precast Riser (Riser provided by RWU)	15	EA	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$69,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00
5	Raise 4' Manhole Frame and Cover (Frame & Cover provided by RWU)	28	EA	\$5,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$134,400.00	\$4,600.00	\$128,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$266,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$231,000.00
6	Additional Foot - Raise 4' Manhole	3	VF	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
7	Raise 6' Manhole Frame and Cover (Frame & Cover provided by RWU)	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
8	Additional Foot - Raise 6' Manhole	1	VF	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$456.00	\$456.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
	XY & GROUT MANHOLE RENOVATION AND Epoxy Line 4' Diameter Manhole	353.1	VF	\$490.00	\$173,019.00	\$265.00	\$93,571.50	\$525.00	\$185,377.50	\$520.00	\$183,612.00	\$475.00	\$167,722.50	\$440.00	\$155,364.00
10	Epoxy Line 6' Diameter Manhole	100	VF	\$720.00	\$72,000.00	\$385.00	\$38,500.00	\$725.00	\$72,500.00	\$684.00	\$68,400.00	\$676.00	\$67,600.00	\$660.00	\$66,000,00
11	Cementitious (Type 1 Portland Cement) Lining 4' Diameter Manhole	146.0	VF	\$220.00	\$32,120.00	\$285.00	\$41,610.00	\$245.00	\$35,770.00	\$317.00	\$46,282.00	\$250.00	\$36,500.00	\$217.00	\$31,682.00
12	Reform Manhole Trough and Bottom 18" of Manhole	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00
MANUOLE OPOLITINO															
12	MANHOLE GROUTING Setup Per Manhole	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	Manhole Grouting Labor, Including Operators	3	LA												
-	and Equipment	60	HR	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$550.00	\$33,000.00	\$400.00	\$24,000.00
15	Injectable Grout	75	GAL	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,125.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$275.00	\$20,625.00	\$325.00	\$24,375.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
16	Traffic Control	8	DAY	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$23,200.00
17	Owner Allowance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Total:				\$772,489.00		\$660,256.50		\$667,183.50		\$899,119.00		\$899,947.50		\$973,496.00	